

Telephone: 651-266-6700

Facsimile: 651-266-6549



CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

25 West Fourth Street Saint Paul, MN 55102

To: Planning Commission

From: Neighborhood Planning Committee

Date: August 24, 2016

RE: Union Park Community Plan (District13)

On August 5, 2016, the Planning Commission held a public hearing on the Union Park Community Plan. (A copy of the draft District Plan is available at https://www.stpaul.gov/sites/default/files/Media%20Root/Planning%20%26%20Economic%20Development/UPDC_District_Plan_5-8-16.pdf.) Julie Reiter, Executive Director of Union Park Community Council (District13), spoke at the meeting and was available for questions. No other testimony was received. The public record was left open for written testimony until 4:30 pm on Monday, August 8, 2016. No letters or emails were received.

The draft plan was reviewed by the Heritage Preservation Commission on June 23^{rd} and the Transportation Committee on June 27^{th} .

Committee Recommendation:

The Neighborhood Planning Committee recommends that the Planning Commission approve the attached draft resolution recommending approval of the Union Park Community Plan, as amended, and forward it to the Mayor and City Council for their consideration.